Dauner Antriebstechnik GmbH – Industriestraße 3 – 96120 Bischberg – Trosdorf
Tel.: 09503/50008-0 – Fax: 09503/50008-49 – Email: info@dauner-antriebstechnik.de – www.dauner-antriebstechnik.de
Die Inhalte unserer Seiten wurden mit größter Sorgfalt erstellt. Für die Richtigkeit, Vollständigkeit und Aktualität der Inhalte können wir jedoch keine Gewähr übernehmen.
Dauner Antriebstechnik GmbH
254-050
Umschaltventile – Magnete
– DFE10/6 –
Bestellnr. Typ Code

with solenoid control DFE10
NOTE (*) -- Codes are referred to BSP thread.
Ordering codes
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
C02 2X1001010 According ISO4400
C04 2X1001040 According to ISO4400 with rectifier
I Optional connectors page 80
2. Spool options
1. Body *
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
DFE10/3 3CO2241320 Standard body, BSP threaded
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
A 3CAS110641 6--way, 2 positions with ports connected
in transit position
B 3CAS110741 6--way, 2 positions with ports closed in
transit position
H 3CAS110840 6--way, 2 positions, D↔C in position 1,
F↔E in position 2, ports closed in
transit position
N 3CAS110952 6--way, 2 positions with ports closed in
transit position, with check valve
3. Positioner kits page 64
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
18...W 5TAP002 Spring return in position 1
18...Y 5GIU004 * Spring return in position 1, with G1/4 drain
port
4. Tube assembly page 64
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
ES 5SOL516000 Spring return in position 1 (without coil)
5. Coil options page 64
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
102 -- Without coil (only with tube kit)
VDC supply (connector C02)
202--12VDC 4SOL516012 Coil with 12VDC nominal voltage
202--24VDC 4SOL516024 Coil with 24VDC nominal voltage
202--48VDC 4SOL516048 Coil with 48VDC nominal voltage
VAC supply (connector C04)
202--92VDC 4SOL516094 Coil with 92VDC nominal voltage
(for 110VAC)
202--192VDC 4SOL516192 Coil with 192VDC nominal voltage
(for 220VAC)
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
G1/2 3XTAP727180* Body conversion from 3--way to 2--way
circuit
II Ports plug
6- way
1. Body *
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
DFE10/6 3CO2242322 Standard body, BSP threaded
2. Spool options
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
A 3CAS110341 3--way, 2 positions with ports connected
in transit position
B 3CAS110441 3--way, 2 positions with ports closed in
transit position
D 3CAS110540 3--way, 2 positions, without transit
position, with ports closed in rest position
3- way
254-050
Dauner Antriebstechnik GmbH – Industriestraße 3 – 96120 Bischberg – Trosdorf
Tel.: 09503/50008-0 – Fax: 09503/50008-49 – Email: info@dauner-antriebstechnik.de – www.dauner-antriebstechnik.de
Die Inhalte unserer Seiten wurden mit größter Sorgfalt erstellt. Für die Richtigkeit, Vollständigkeit und Aktualität der Inhalte können wir jedoch keine Gewähr übernehmen.
Dauner Antriebstechnik GmbH
Positioner kits
1 2
1 2
L
Plug -- wrench 17
42 Nm / 31 lbft
Return spring
7.1
23.3
Joint -- wrench 27
42 Nm / 31 lbft
Return springG
1/
4
L
Spring return in position 1 with plug.
Spring return in position 1, with G1/4 joint for drain.
18W kit
18Y kit
0.28
0.92
DFE10 with solenoid control
254-050
Dauner Antriebstechnik GmbH – Industriestraße 3 – 96120 Bischberg – Trosdorf
Tel.: 09503/50008-0 – Fax: 09503/50008-49 – Email: info@dauner-antriebstechnik.de – www.dauner-antriebstechnik.de
Die Inhalte unserer Seiten wurden mit größter Sorgfalt erstellt. Für die Richtigkeit, Vollständigkeit und Aktualität der Inhalte können wir jedoch keine Gewähr übernehmen.
Dauner Antriebstechnik GmbH
with solenoid control DFE10
Solenoid parts
ES tube assembly
Coil options
115
129.5
25.5
M
22
x1
.5
Operating features
Plunger stroke : 10.2 mm / 0.40 in. . . . . . . . . . . . .
Push for manual
override
Manual tightening;
max. torque 6.6 Nm / 4.9 lbft
Wrench 13
24 Nm / 17.7 lbft
65 25
.5 6276
78
Operating features